
Year	Detected Constituent	Highest Single Measurement	Lowest Monthly % of Samples Meeting Limits	Turbidity Limits	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2013	Turbidity	0.12	100	0.3	NTU	Organic particles.

### Total Organic Carbon

Total organic carbon (TOC) sampled from source water has no health effects. The disinfectant can combine with TOC to form disinfection byproducts. Disinfection is necessary to ensure that water does not have unacceptable levels of pathogens. Byproducts of disinfection include trihalomethanes (THMs) and haloacetic acids (HAA) which are reported elsewhere in this report.

Year	Constituent	Average Concentration	Minimum	Maximum	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2013	Source Water TOC	3.27	2.24	6.2	ppm	Naturally occurring; no health effects directly associated with it.
2013	Drinking Water TOC	2.2033	2	3.52	ppm	Naturally occurring; no health effects directly associated with it.
2013	Removal Ratio	2.40833	1.2	6.67	NA	NA
Removal	Ratio is the percent of TOC	c removed by the trea	atment process divid	ded by the percent of	f TOC required by	TCEQ to be removed.

#### Disinfectant Residuals

Year	Constituent	Highest Average	Range of Detects (low-high)	MRDL	Unit of Measure	Source of Constituent
2013	Chloramines	3.814	0.8 - 4.6	4	ppm	Disinfectant used to control microbes.

### Total Coliform

Total C

Total Coliform bacteria are used	as indicators of microbial contamination of drinking wa
found in association with other	microbes that are capable of causing disease. Coliform ba
good indication that the water is	microbiologically safe for human consumption.
2013 Total Coliform	REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO COLIFO
2013 E. coli	REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO E. coli

Violatio	ons Ta	able	9					
otal Coli	form							
11.0						11		

Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally	present in the enviro	onment and are used	i as an in
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Viola
Monitoring (TCR), Routine Major	7-1-2013	7-31-2013	We fa

ter because testing for them is easy. While not disease-causing organisms themselves, they are often acteria are more hardy than many disease-causing organisms; therefore, their absence from water is a

ORM BACTERIA BACTERIA

ndicator that other, potentially harmful, bacteria may be present.

### tion Explanation

iled to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

### Violations Table

### Total Coliform

Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially harmful, bacteria may be present.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Initial Tap Sampling (LCR)	7-1-2013	2-13-2013	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
Initial Tap Sampling (LCR)	1-1-2011	2-13-2014	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
Lead Consumer Notice (LCR)	9-29-2013	3-5-2014	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.
Public Education (LCR)	12-1-2012	3-24-2014	We failed to adequately educate you regarding the health problems associated with and sources of elevated lead levels in our water system.

#### Chlorine

Some perple who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Disinfectant Level Quarterly	7-1-2013	9-30-2013	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.